Purchase Requisition # R 110 569

MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

1936 Carlotta Drive Concord, CA 94519

AGREEMENT BETWEEN MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

District	THIS AGREEMENT is made this 5 day of December, by and between the Mt. Diablo Unified School (hereinafter "District") and Eve's Waterfront
(hereina	ifter "Contractor"). District hereby engages Contractor to render services under the terms and conditions of this Agreement.
1.	Performance of Services
	(a) Contractor agrees to perform the services described on Exhibit "A" (hereinafter "Services") on page 4 of this Agreement as an independent contractor. Contractor will determine the means, manner, method, and details of performing the Services. Contractor shall be responsible for providing the materials, tools and transportation necessary for the performance of the services. Contractor may, at Contractor's own expense, use non-District employees to perform the Services under this Agreement. Subcontractors may be used only with the written approval of the District.
	(b) Contractor represents that Contractor has the qualifications and ability to perform the Services in a professional manner, without the advice, control, or supervision of the District. Contractor shall be solely responsible for the professional performance of the services, and shall receive no assistance, direction, or control from District. Contractor shall have sole discretion and control of Contractor's services and the manner in which they are performed.
2.	Compensation. District agrees to compensate Contractor for the performance of the services on the following basis:
	basis: Not to exceed \$ for Services \[\frac{358 - 3936 - 49 - 6900}{15732.00} \]
ur ×	The basis of the fee for Services shall be as follow \$
	a. \$ per hour,
	Check One:
	Partial Payments: Contractor shall invoice District on a monthly basis or as agreed to for all hours worked pursuant to this Agreement. Partial Payments: District shall make a payment per schedule detailed in Exhibit A. District Administrator will verify invoice indicating that all required services have been performed by each timeline. Payment in Full: Contractor shall invoice District on completion of services. District Administrator will verify invoice indicating that all required services have been performed.
	Contractor shall be responsible for all expenses incurred in association with the performance of the Services.
3.	Term and Termination. This Agreement will become effective on 12/5/18. This Agreement will terminate upon the completion of the Services or when terminated as set forth below.
å.,	Either party may terminate this Agreement at any time by giving thirty (30) days written notice to the other party. Should either party default in the performance of this Agreement or materially breach any of its provisions, the non-breaching party may terminate this Agreement by giving written notice to the breaching party. Termination shall be effective immediately on receipt of said notice.

Purchase Requisition # RNO508

4. Relationship of the Parties. Contractor enters into this Agreement as, and shall continue to be, an independent contractor. Under no circumstances shall Contractor be considered an employee of District within the meaning of any federal, state, or local law or regulation including, but not limited to, laws or regulations governing unemployment insurance, old age benefits, workers' compensation, industrial illness or accident coverage, taxes, or labor and employment in general. Under no circumstances shall Contractor look to District as his/her employer, or as a partner, agent, or principal. Contractor shall not be entitled to any benefits accorded to District's employees, including, without limitation, workers' compensation, disability insurance, vacation, or sick pay. Contractor shall be responsible for providing, at Contractor's expense, and in the Contractor's name, disability, workers' compensation or other insurance, as well as licenses and permits usual or necessary for conducting the Services hereunder.

Contractor shall pay, when and as due, any and all local, state and federal income or other taxes incurred as a result of Contractor's compensation hereunder, including estimated taxes, and shall provide District with proof of said payments upon demand.

- 5. Fingerprinting and Criminal Records Check of Contractor's Employees. Contractor shall comply with the provisions of California Education Code §45125.1 regarding the submission of fingerprints to the California Department of Justice and the completion of criminal background investigations of the contractor and/or its employees. To the extent Education Code §45125.1 is applicable, Contractor shall not permit any employee to have any contact with District pupils until such time as Contractor has verified in writing to the governing board of the District that such employee has not been convicted of a felony, as defined in Education Code §45125.1. Contractor shall provide the certification document attached hereto as Exhibit _____ prior to commencing work under this Agreement.
- 6. Rules and Regulations. All rules, policies, and regulations of the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board of Education and all federal, state, and local laws, ordinances and regulations are to be observed strictly by Contractor pursuant to this Agreement.
- 7. Indemnification. Contractor shall hold harmless, defend and indemnify District and its officers, elected and appointed officials, employees and volunteers from and against any and all liability, loss, damage, expense, costs (including without limitation costs and fees of litigation) of every nature arising out of or in connection with Contractor's performance of work hereunder or its failure to comply with any of its obligations contained in this agreement, except such loss or damage which was caused by the sole negligence or willful misconduct of the District.
- 8. <u>Insurance</u>. Contractor shall procure and maintain for the duration of the agreement insurance against claims for injuries to persons or damages to property which may arise from or in connection with the performance of the work hereunder and the results of that work by the Contractor, his agents, representatives, employees or subcontractors. Insurance is to be placed with insurers with a current A.M. Best's rating of no less than A:VII, unless otherwise acceptable to the District.

Coverage shall be at least as broad as:

- 1. Commercial General Liability (CGL): Insurance Services Office Form CG 00 01 covering CGL on an "occurrence" basis, including products and completed operations, property damage, bodily injury and personal & advertising injury with limits no less than \$2,000,000 per occurrence. If a general aggregate limit applies, either the general aggregate limit shall apply separately to this project/location or the general aggregate limit shall be twice the required occurrence limit. **EXCEPTION**: Contracts of less than \$5,000 need only provide general liability insurance of \$1,000,000 per occurrence.
- 2. Automobile Liability: ISO Form Number CA 00 01 covering any auto (Code 1), or if Contractor has no owned autos, hired, (Code 8) and non-owned autos (Code 9), with a limit no less than \$1,000,000 per accident for bodily injury and property damage.
- 3. Workers' Compensation: as required by the State of California, with Statutory Limits, and Employer's Liability Insurance with limit of no less than \$1,000,000 per accident for bodily injury or disease.
- 4. Professional Liability/Errors & Omissions Liability, if applicable: \$1,000,000 per occurrence.

If the contractor maintains higher limits than the minimums shown above, the District requires and shall be entitled to coverage for the higher limits maintained by the contractor.

Purchase Requisition # KUDS 68

The insurance policies are to contain, or be endorsed to contain, the following provisions:

Additional Insured Status

The District, its officers, officials, employees, and volunteers are to be named as additional insured by endorsement to the Commercial General Liability policy with respect to liability arising out of work or operations performed by or on behalf of the Contractor including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work or operations.

Primary Coverage

For any claims related to this contract, the Contractor's insurance coverage shall be primary insurance as respects the District, its officers, officials, employees, and volunteers. Any insurance or self-insurance maintained by the District, its officers, officials, employees, or volunteers shall be excess of the Contractor's insurance and shall not contribute with it.

Notice of Cancellation

Each insurance policy required above shall provide that coverage shall not be canceled, except with notice to the and a contract of the section of District.

No waiver will be granted to eliminate the insurance requirements outlined in this contract. However, in specificumstances, certain insurance requirements may be modified or waived. The following items in Insurance section are hereby waived or modified as follows: Other: The initials of the Superintendent, or his/her Designee, and the General Counsel, are required to waive or modify any insurance requirements in this Agreement:								IREMENTS			
mits: Other: The initials of the Superintendent, or his/her Designee, and the General Counsel, are required to waive or modify any	No waiver will be circumstances, cer- are hereby waived	grant ain ins	ed to urance ified a	elimina requir s follov	ement ement	e insura ts may b	nce require se modified	ments outling or waived.	ned in The fo	this contract. llowing items in	However, in speci n Insurance section
Other: The initials of the Superintendent, or his/her Designee, and the General Counsel, are required to waive or modify any						٨.	F	* * * *	٠.		
The initials of the Superintendent, or his/her Designee, and the General Counsel, are required to waive or modify any	mits:	- 1									
The initials of the Superintendent, or his/her Designee, and the General Counsel, are required to waive or modify any	Other:		1								
The initials of the Superintendent, or his/her Designee, and the General Counsel, are required to waive or modify any		.•		4 1		16	*	8			
ngurance requirements in una Agromono.	Other:	Superir	ntender	nt, or hi	is/her ent:	Designe				e <u>required</u> to w	aive or modify a
	Superintendent of his/her Designee	r		Gene	eral Co	ounsel	_				

- Ownership of Designs and Plans. Contractor agrees that all designs, plans, reports, specifications, drawings, schematics, prototypes, models, inventions and all other information and items made during the course of this 9. Agreement and arising from the Services shall be owned by and assigned to District as its sole and exclusive
- Notice. Any notice required or permitted to be given under this Agreement shall be deemed to have been given, served and received if given in writing and either personally delivered or deposited in the United States 10. mail, registered or certified mail, postage prepaid, return receipt required, or sent by telegram, overnight delivery service, or facsimile transmission, addressed as follows:

DISTRICT

Mt. Diablo Unified School District 1936 Carlotta Drive Concord, CA 94519-1397 Attn: Superintendent

Attn: Address:

Name:

Eve's Waterfront Eve Malki

15 Embarcadero W Oakland, CA 94607

Phone:

510-827-1248

Fax:

81-1644061 Tax ID #:

Any notice personally given or sent by telegram or facsimile transmission shall be effective upon receipt. Any notice sent by overnight delivery service shall be effective the next business day following delivery thereof to

Revised: 9/18/17

Purchase Requisition # R 10508

Print Name of Originator and Title

Billing Address if reimbursed by outside agency—i.e. ASB, PTA, PFC

the overnight delivery service. Any notice given by mail shall be effective three (3) days after deposit in the United States mail.

- 11. Entire Agreement of Parties. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior discussions, negotiations and agreements, whether oral or written. This Agreement may be amended or modified only by a written instrument executed by both parties.
- 12. <u>California Law.</u> This Agreement shall be governed by and the rights, duties and obligations of the parties shall be determined and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of California. The parties further agree that any action or proceeding brought to enforce the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall be maintained in Contra Costa County, California.
- Attorneys' Fees: If either party files any action or brings any proceedings against the other arising out of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover, in addition to its costs of suit and damages, reasonable attorneys' fees to be fixed by the court. The "prevailing party" shall be the party who is entitled to recover its costs of suit as awarded by a court of competent jurisdiction, whether or not suit proceeds to final judgment. No sum for attorneys' fees shall be counted in calculating the amount of a judgment for purposes of determining whether a party is entitled to its costs or attorneys' fees.
- 14. Waiver. The waiver by either party of any breach of any term, covenant, or condition herein contained shall not be deemed to be a waiver of such term, covenant, condition, or any subsequent breach of the same or any other term, covenant, or condition herein contained.

Originator's Signature

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the parties have a support of contractor/Consultant

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the parties have executed the parties have a support of contractor/Consultant

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the parties have e

Distribution
original: Fiscal Services for payment
copy: Contractor
copy: Originator/Budget Administrator

Purchase Requisition # KUO 568

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF SERVICES, INCLUDING DATE(S), TO BE PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR

IF PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE TO BE MADE TO CONTRACTOR ON A SCHEDULE AS INDICATED ON PAGE 1, PLEASE LIST PAYMENT SCHEDULE HERE

Venue Rental, Food, Beverages, Service for Prom on March 16, 2019 from 6-10pm.

Payment Schedule:

anner og en skiller og en Britanisk Ouote = \$15,732, based on food and beverage minimum.

\$5000 due upon booking space
Balance due 7 days prior to the event. Balance, based on Food & Beverage, minimum is \$10,732.

Note that final quote may increase, depending on specific food and beverage types and quantities selected.

and the second

en fan de fa De fan de fa De fan de fa

The state of the s

EXHIBIT B

Contractor REQUIRED to Complete CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK CERTIFICATION

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Consultant/Independent Contractor Agreement - Criminal Background Check

Name	of Inde	pendent Consultant/Contractor:	Eve's Waterfront				
Servic	es to be	performed under the Agreement:	Venue Rental, Food, Beverage, Service for Prom				
Schoo will be	ls/Loca	tions where services med:	[
Total a	amount	to be paid by the District reement:	\$ 15,732				
Term	of Agre	ement:	For specific event on 3/16/19				
	,		pox(es) and fill in any blanks.				
1	~	I certify that none of my employees, nor myself, will have more than limited contact (as defined by the District) with District students during the term of the Agreement. Therefore, we have not been fingerprinted.					
2A		If this box is checked, then Box 2B also applies and must be checked to indicate these employees have been fingerprinted. The following employees will have more than limited contact (as defined by the District) with District students during the term of the Agreement (attach and sign additional pages, as needed):					
2B		I certify that the employees noted in 2A above have been fingerprinted under procedures established by the California Department of Justice, and the results of those fingerprints reveal that none of these employees have been arrested or convicted of a serious or violent felony, as defined by the California Penal Code.					

Certification by Contractor/Consultant

"I certify that the information provided herein is true and accurate. I further acknowledge that during the term of my Agreement with the District, if I learn of additional information which differs from the responses provided above, I promise to forward this additional information to the District immediately."

Independent Contractor/Consultant	Signature	Superintendent or his/her/Designee's Sig	
Eve Malki	12/5/18		12-19-1
Print Name Independent Contractor/Consultant	Date	Print Name Superintendent or his/her Designee	Date



Form W-9

(Rev. December 2014)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY AND					
	Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line Eve15 LLC	; do not leave this line blank.					
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above						
je 2.	Eve's Waterfront						
Print or type Specific Instructions on page	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification; check only one of the findividual/sole proprietor Corporation S Corporation S Corporation	ration Partnership	☐ Trust/estate	4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entitles, not individuals; see instructions on page 3): Exempt payee code (if any)			
중	✓ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation,			Exemption from FATCA reporting			
Print or type	Note. For a single-member LLC that is disregarded, do not check LLC; the tax classification of the single-member owner.	check the appropriate box i	n the line above for	code (if any)			
C P.	☐ Other (see Instructions) ►			(Applies to eccounts maintained outside the U.S.)			
19	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)	.,	Requester's name	and address (optional)			
be	1630 N. Main St., #408						
See S	6 City, state, and ZIP code						
Š	Walnut Creek, CA 94596						
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)			8			
Par	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)						
	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the n		0,0	curity number			
reside entitie	IP withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security nent allen, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I Instructs, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have	ions on page 3. For other					
TIN O	n page 3.		or				
	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line	a 1 and the chart on page	4 for Employer	Identification number			
guide	lines on whose number to enter.		8 1	- 1 6 4 4 0 6 1			
Par	t II Certification						
Under	penalties of perjury, I certify that:						
1. Th	e number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification no	umber (or I am waiting for	a number to be is	sued to me); and			
2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and							
3. la	m a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and						
4. The	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (If any) indicating that I am exe	mpt from FATCA reportin	g is correct.				
becau interes genera	ication instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have buse you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax refest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellatio ally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not requirections on page 3.	turn. For real estate trans in of debt, contributions to	actions, item 2 do o an individual reti	es not apply. For mortgage rement arrangement (IRA), and			
Sign Here		Da	nto > 5/24	17			
Gen	neral Instructions		101	3-E (student loan interest), 1098-T			
Section	references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.	• Form 1099-C (cancel	ed debt)				
	developments. Information about developments affecting Form W-9 (such	• Form 1099-A (acquisi		of secured property)			
	slation enacted after we release it) is at www.irs.gov/fw9.	Use Form W-9 only if provide your correct Tit		on (Including a resident allen), to			
 	ideal as a stille (Tarre M. C. annuartes) who is seen dead to file as information			ester With a TIN, you might be subject			

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following:

- Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)
- Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)
- · Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding? on page 2.

By signing the filled-out form, you:

- 1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued), $\,$
- 2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
- 3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income, and
- 4. Certify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that you are exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct. See What is FATCA reporting? on page 2 for further information.



K110568

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/19/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer yights to the certificate holder in liquid such endorsement.

conditions of the policy,	certain polícies may require ar	endorsement. A statement on this certifi	cate does not confer	rights to the certificate h	older in lieu of such endors	ement(s).	
PRODUCER			CONTACT NAME: Albert Naranjo				
Albert Naranjo(9677	732L)	PHONE FAX			. = . = .		
Farmers Insurance	(A/C, NO, EXT): 925-407-5393 (A/C, NO): 925-671-7179						
2120 Diamond Blvd	E-MAIL						
Concord	CA 94520-572	20	ADDRESS: anar	anjo@farmersagent	com		
Coriocia			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE			NAIC#	
INSURED			INSURER A: Tru	ck Insurance Exchai	nge	21709	
			INSURER B: Farmers Insurance Exchange			21652	
EVE15 LLC		•	INSURER C: Mid	Century Insurance	Company	21687	
15 Embarcadero We Oakland CA 94607		INSURER D:					
Oakiailu CA 94007			INSURER E:				
			INSURER F;				
			*	250	USION NUMBER		

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAME ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

c G	GEN	CLAIMS CLAIMS I'L AGGREGA POLICY OTHER:	TE LIM	E [OCCUR	Y	N				DAMAGE TO REPREMISES (Ea O	NTED	\$	1,000,000 250,000
_	<	I'L AGGREGA	TELIM	ITAPF		Y	M				PREMISES (Ea O		\$	250,00
_	<	POLICY	1		PLIES PER:	Y	N		Ti I					
_	<	POLICY	1		PLIES PER:	Y	M				MED EXP (Any o	ne person)	\$	5,000
X	<	POLICY	1		PLIES PER:		1.0	606713545	08/24/2018	08/24/2019	PERSONAL & AD	VINJURY	\$	1,000,000
<u>></u>	Ì		PRO	JECT							GENERALAGGR	EGATE	\$	2,000,000
\bot		OTHER:	-	POLICY PROJECT LOC							PRODUCTS - CO	MP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	ALIT												\$	
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO								COMBINED SING (Ea accident)	GLE LIMIT	\$	1,000,000		
					•				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
С		OWNED AUTO	os		SCHEDULED AUTOS	N	N N	606713545	08/24/2018	08/24/2019	BODILY INJURY (Peraccident) \$	
		HIRED AUTOS ONLY	5	×	NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					5455401 580 TO 10 10	PROPERTY DAM (Per accident)	AGE	\$	
	7												\$	
X	1	UMBRELLA L	IAB		OCCUR						EACH OCCURRE	NCE	\$	
A	٦	EXCESS LIAB			CLAIMS-MADE	N	N	606713546	08/24/2018	08/24/2019	AGGREGATE		\$	1,000,000
	1	DED X	RET	ENTIC	000Q NC								\$	
		EMPLOYERS									PER STATUTE	OTHER	\$	1,000,000
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/ Y/N										E.L. EACH ACCID	ENT	\$	1,000,000
	EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)			N/A	N	A09485843	06/01/2018	06/01/2019	E.L. DISEASE - EA	EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000		
lf:	EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below										E.L. DISEASE - PO	LICYLIMIT	\$	
											= 100			

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required;

LOCATION: 15 EMBARCADERO WEST, OAKLAND, CA 94607 THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
MT DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1936 CARLOTTA DRIVE CONCORD, CA 94519	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED RIPPRETENTATIVE
	year your

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All Rights Reserved

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

Policy Number: 60671-35-45

POLICY CHANGES

Effective Date of Change: 12/19/18

Expiration Date: 08/24/19

Change Endorsement No.: 004

Agent: 96-77-32L

Named Insured:

EVE15 LLC EVE'S WATERFRONT 1630 N MAIN ST #408

WALNUT CREEK

CA 94596-4503

The following item(s):

	Insured's Name	Insured's Mailing Address
	Policy Number	Company
	Effective / Expiration Date	Insured's Legal Status / Business of Insured
	Payment Plan	Premium Determination
X	Additional Interested Parties	Coverage Forms and Endorsements
	Limits / Exposures	Deductibles
	Covered Property / Location Description	Classification / Class Codes .
	Rates	Underlying Insurance

is (are) changed to read {See Additional Page(s)}:

The above amendments result in a change in the premium as follows:

X	No Changes		To Be Adjusted At Audit	Additional Premium	Return Premium				
				\$	\$				
A	Authorized Representative Signature:								
		3			FARMERS				



Policy Changes Endorsement Description

ADD ADDITIONAL INTEREST
ADDITIONAL INSURED -BP04480197
DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION
MT DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT
1936 CARLOTTA DRIVE
CONCORD, CA 94519
LOCATION: 15 EMBARCADERO W
OAKLAND, CA 94607

Removal Permit

If Covered Property is removed to a new location that is described on this Policy Change, you may extend this insurance to include that Covered Property at each location during the removal. Coverage at each location will apply in the proportion that the value at each location bears to the value of all Covered Property being removed. This permit applies up to 10 days after the effective date of this Policy Change: after that, this insurance does not apply at the previous location.

RIOSA





EVE'S WATERFRONT

RESTAURANT - EVENTS - BANQUETS - CATERING

Extra Wellouvoni Vante Agrisanten								
Event Date	3/16/2019 (Saturday)	Booking Contact	Ashley Burke					
Client/Organization		Booking Telephone	925-708-2946					
Party Name	Prom	Booking Email	ashlersb24@gmail.com					
Guest Count	450-500	Status	Tentative					

Head Count from Client due 7 days prior to your event date. Please note that local tax/gratuity apply and are subject to change.

Venue Details

Description	Dinner, music, dancing	Banquet Room	Full Buyout
Event Start	6:00pm	Event End	11:00pm
Load In	5:00pm	Load Out	12:00am

Food & Service Details

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Price</u>	Quantity	Total
Room:Remal	\$2000.00	1	\$2000.00
Food and Beverage Minimum	\$10000.00	1	\$10000.00
Supposal			\$12000.00
Production Fee			\$2400.00
Tax	9		\$1332.00
Total			\$15732.00
Deposit Due			\$5000.00

Food & Beverage Minimums Client must provide final Guest counts 7 days prior to event date. The Food & Beverage minimums must be met, or the amount will be charged to the Client at the completion of the event as an addition to the room fee.

15 Embarcadero West Oakland, CA 94607 evesmgr@eveswaterfront.com 510-827-1248

Pliogas

Eve's Waterfront Terms of Service

Eve's Waterfront Repre	esentative Signature Date		
Client Signature/	M. M. Colot. 18		
Smoking Policy	Eve's Waterfront upholds California law and is a smoke-free venue.		
Cleaning	Any excessive decorations or waste may result in a cleaning fee.		
Theft of Property	Eve's Waterfront assumes no liability for anything stolen, damaged or lost.		
Children	Children under 16 must be supervised by an adult, and Eve's Waterfront reserves the right to recoup the cost of damage from unsupervised children.		
Indemnification	The Client will defend, indemnify and hold Eve's Waterfront, its officers, employees and agents harmless from and against any and all liability, loss, expense including reasonable lawyer fees, or claims for injury or damages arising out of the performance of this agreement.		
Payment	The balance owed will be paid by the Client at least 7 days prior to the event. Any additional items purchased will be paid for at the completion of the event. If the balance is not paid, the Client assumes all costs associated with recouping the balance owed, including but not limited to attorney fees.		
Scheduled Time	A 30 minute grace-period before and after the scheduled event time is available. If Guests stay longer than the noted time charges may occur.		
Decorations	No nails or adhesives destructive to the venue will be allowed. The Client will be held liable for any damage to the venue, as well as any additional cleanup costs.		
Menus & Item Specifics	The menu, ingredients and item specifics are subject to availability and are at the discretion of the chef. Every effort will be made to have the chosen menu.		
Production Fee	The production fee is 20% and includes set up, take down, cleaning, and staff fees.		
Cancellation/Deposit	A deposit of 5,000 is required at time of contracting. Full Refunds are eligible 90+ days prior to event, 50% eligible between 14-90 days prior, and no refund of the deposit is available less than 14 days prior to the event.		